ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MODEL NO. 96012008200

CUSTOMER CATALOG NO. PO15538LTX
PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

418744 Rev. 1 05.20.08 AP



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
DECALS

JR N
M
1 W |
 \
NS—
17
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
2 196744 Decal, Replacement
3 408817 Decal, Engine HP
4 170563 Decal, Warning
5 188979 Decal, SDPNL
6 411658 Decal, Fender Danger English
7 189705 Decal, Ins Str Wh
9 158166 Decal, Fender
WHEELS & TIRES

4
f-

4,10

11

i

KEY PART
NO. NO.

12 194543
14 194544
15 145005
17 194302
- - 138311
-- 418743
-- 418744

KEY PART
NO.

59192
65139
124157X
59904
106732X624
278H
9040H
106108X624
123969X

10  7152J

11 104757X428
-- 144334

z
o

OCONOURWN—=

DESCRIPTION

Decal, Hood RH

Decal, Hood LH

Decal, Caution, Battery
Decal, V-Belt Sch.

Decal, Handle Lft Height Adj.
Manual, Operator's E&F
Manual, Parts E&F

DESCRIPTION

Cap, Tire Valve

Stem, Valve

Tire, Front

Tube, Front (Service item only)
Rim Assembly, 6" Front

Fitting, Grease (Front wheel only)
Bearing, Flange (Front wheel only)
Rim Assembly, 8" Rear

Tire, Rear

Tube, Rear (Service item only)
Cap, Hub Axle

Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

1 inch = 25.

4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
SCHEMATIC

SCHO03
BATTERY
olifi o
SOLENOID STARTER
RED RED RED
BT FUSE I
WHITE %75”\”é7§ C‘
77777777777 O
CLUTCH  BRAKE ATTACHMENT CLUTCH
(PEDAL UP) (CLUTCH OFF)
BLACK
BLACK
SEAT SWITCH

BLACK

REVERSE SWITCH
NOT IN REVERSE
R,

IGNITION SWITCH

SHORTING CONNECTOR

BLACK

SPARK PLUGS
BLACK/WHITE IGNITION GAP
G UNIT O (2 PLUGS o

ON TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

HOUR

NOTE

BLUE BLACK
4 O METER O 4
e ]:[JEL} (OPTIONAL)
" /ALINE !
! | O
! |
BLUE . 1 CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT 28 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM
e ™ 3 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM (CHARGING SYSTEM DISCONNECTED)
FUEL SHUT-OFF
RED SOLENOID ~ | ‘ ‘
I
************* LIGHTING SYSTEM OUTPUT ! | i
1 O/ 5 AMP AC @ 3600 RPM DIODE [ STATOR }
i O ORANGE >N 0 PO NN J‘
_ LIGHT SWITCH | 14 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM (LIGHTS OFF)
BROWN BLACK ’

@I@

YOUR TRACTOR IS
EQUIPPED WITH A SPECIAL
ALTERNATOR SYSTEM.

THE LIGHTS ARE NOT
CONNECTED TO THE
BATTERY, BUT HAVE THEIR
OWN ELECTRICAL SOURCE.
BECAUSE OF THIS, THE
BRIGHTNESS OF THE LIGHTS

WILL CHANGE WITH ENGINE

SPEED. AT IDLE THE LIGHTS

WILL DIM. AS THE ENGINE IS
SPEEDED UP, THE LIGHTS

POSITION | CIRCUIT “MAKE”
OFF M+G+A1l
RUN/OVERRIDE| B+Al
RUN B+A1 L+A2
START [B+S+Al

3

WILL BECOME THEIR BRIGHTEST.

407
REMOVABLE
CONNECTIONS

NON-REMOVABLE
CONNECTIONS

WIRING INSULATED CLIPS

NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
WERE REMOVED FOR SERVICING OF
UNIT, THEY SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED
TO PROPERLY SECURE YOUR WIRING.



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

ELECTRICAL

LO2

With Ammeter Option

Without Ammeter Option

48

With Service Minder Option

Without Service Minder Option




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
ELECTRICAL

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 163465 Battery

2 74760412 Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
8 176689 Box Battery

16 176138 Switch Interlock

21 175688 Harness Asm Light w/4152j
22  4152J Bulb Light #1156

24 4799J Cable Battery 6 Ga. 11" Red
25 146147 Cable Battery

26 175158 Fuse 20 AMP

27 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

28  4207J Cable Ground 6 Ga. 12" Black
29 192749 Switch

30 193350 Switch Ign

33 411935 Key/Chain

34  110712X Switch Light/Reset

40 197428 Harness Ign

41 71110408 Bolt Blk Fin Hex 1/4-20

42 131563 Cover Terminal Red

43 192507 Solenoid

48 140844 Adapter Ammeter

52 141940 Protection Wire Loop

79 175242 Socket Asm. Bulb

90 180449 Cover Terminal Battery

92 196615 Harness Pigtail

93 192540 Screw Plastite 10-14 x 2.0
94 191834 Module Reverse

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U. S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
CHASSIS

chassis-stlt_alpha_4



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
CHASSIS

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 174619 Chassis

2 176554 Drawbar, Stretch

5 155272 Bumper, Hood/Dash
9 193510X010 Dash

10 72140608  Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1

11 174996 Panel Dash LH

13 172105X010 Panel Slkscr Dash RH

17 187559X428 Hood

18 184921 Bumper Hood

24 74780616 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 1 Gr. 5
25 19131312 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.
26 73800600 Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8-16 unc
28 187598 Grille/Lens Asm (Include Key Nos. 29 and 212)
29 187567X599 Lens Grille Basic Bar

30 192526X428 Fender

31 136619 Bracket Fender Repl 109873X
33 179716X428 Footrest Pnt LH

34 179717X428 Footrest Pnt RH

35 72110606 Bolt Rdhd Sht Sgnk 3/8-16 x 3/4
37 17490508 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2 TYT

38 175710 Bracket Asm. Pivot Mower
39 187568 Bracket Pivot

64 154798 Dash Lower

142 175702 Plate Reinforcement

145 409167 Rod Pivot/Hood

205 17490608 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
206 170165 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18

207 17670508 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2
208 17670608 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
209 17000612 Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 3/8-16

212 187569 Insert Lens Reflect

278 416358 Screw 10 x 0.750

-- 5479J Plug Button Blk 359 Dia Choke
- - 187801 Plug Dome Plastic

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm.



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
57

DRIVE

1
=
)
N
9]
°
=
9]
2
)
(%]
Qo
=
9]
)
o
!
=]
P
@
2
£
]

&f\




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

DRIVE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

S

2 146682

3 123666X
4 12000028
5 121520X
6 17060512
8 192706
10 76020416
11 105701X
13 74550412
14 10040400
15 74490544
16 73800500
18 74780616
19 73800600
21 106933X
22 130804
24 73350600
25  106888X
26 19131316
27 76020412
28 175765
29 71673

30 174973
32 74760512
34 175578
35 120183X
36 19211616
37  1572H
38 179114
39 72110622
41 175556
47 127783
48 154407
49  123205X
50 72110612
51 73680600
52 73680500
53 199652
55  105709X
56 17060620
57 138255
59 169691
61 17120614

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle Peerless (205-544C)
(Order parts from transaxle manu-
facturer)

Spring Return Brake T/a Zinc
Pulley Transaxle 18" Tires
Ring Retainer # 5100-62

Strap Torque 30 Degrees
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Rod Shift Fender Adjust Lt

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1 Cad

Washer Plate Shf 388 Sq Hole
Bolt 1/4-28 unf Gr. 8 w/Patch
Washer Lock Hvy Helical

Bolt Hex FLGHD 5/16-18 Gr. 5
Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 5/16-18
Bolt, Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 1 Gr. 5
Nut Lock 3/8-16 unc

Knob

Rod Brake Blk Zinc 26 840

Nut Hex Jam 3/8-16 unc
Spring Rod Brake 2 00 Zinc
Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 Cad

Rod Brake Parking LT/YT

Cap Brake Parking

Bracket Mtg Transaxle

Bolt Hex Hd 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
Shaft Asm Pedal Foot

Bearing Nylon Blk 629 Id
Washer 21/32 x 1 x 16 Ga.

Pin Roll 3/16 x 1"

Pulley Composite Flat

Bolt RDHD 3/8-16 unc x 2-3/4 Gr. 5
Keeper Belt Flat Idler

Pulley Idler V Groove Plastic
Bellcrank Asm

Retainer Belt Style Spring

Bolt Carr. Sh. 3/8-16 x 1-1/2Gr. 5
Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 unc

Nut Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Link Clutch

Spring Return Clutch 6 75
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

V-Belt Ground Drive 95 30
Keeper Belt Span Ctr

Screw 3/8-16 x .875

KEY PART
NO. NO.

62  8883R
63 175410
64 173937
65 10040700
66 154778
69 142432
70 134683
74 137057
75 121749X
76 12000001
77 123583X
78 121748X
79  2228M
80 131486
81 165594
82 165711
83 19171216
84 166228
85 150360
89 192054X428
96  4497H
112 19091210
113  127285X
116 72140608
120 73900600
150 175456
151 19133210
156 166002
158 165589
159 183900
161 72140406
162 73680400
163 74780416
165 165623
166 17490510
168 165492
169 165580
170 187414
197 169613
198 169593
202 72110614
212 145212

DESCRIPTION

Cover Pedal Blk Round

Engine Pulley

Bolt Hex

Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 7/16
Keeper Belt Engine Foolproof
Screw Hex Wsh HilLo 1/4 x 1/2 unc
Guide Belt Mower Drive RH
Spacer Axle

Washer 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.
E-ring #5133-75

Key Square 2 0 x 1845/ 1865
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Key Woodruff #9 3/16 x 3/4

Arm Shift

Shaft Asm Cross Tapered PMST/20
Spring Torsion T/a

Washer 17/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
Link Transaxle Dana/18" Zinc
Nut Lock Center 1/4 - 28 FNTHD
Console Shift STLT

Retainer Spring 1"

Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
Strap Torque LT

Bolt Rdhd Sq Neck 3/8-16 x 1
Nut Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc

Spacer Retainer

Washer 13/32 x2 x 10

Washer Srrted 5/16ID x 1.125
Bracket Shift Mount

Hub Tapered Flange Shift Lt

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 1/4-20 x 3/4

Nut Crownlock 1/4-20 unc

Bolt Hex Fin 1/4-20 unc x 1 Gr. 5
Bracket Pivot Lever

Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8

Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .561
Plate Fastening

Keeper Belt Transaxle Gear
Nyliner Snap-In

Washer Nyliner

Bolt RdHd 3/8-16 unc x 1-3/4 Gr. 5
Nut Hexflange Lock

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

STEERING

-stit_OPP_1

Steering

10



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
STEERING

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 186780 Wheel Steering

2 195673 Axle Asm

3 169840 Spindle Asm LH

4 169839 Spindle Asm RH

5 6266H Bearing Race Thrust Harden
6 121748X Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
7 19272016  Washer 27/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
8 12000029 Ring Clip #t5304-75

9 3366R Bearing Col Strg Blk

10 175121 Link Drag

11 10040600  Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
13 136518 Spacer Bearing Axle Front

15 145212 Hexflange Lock

17 411386 Shaft Strg

26 126847X Bushing Link Drag Blk LR
28 19131416 Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
29 17000612 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

30 76020412 Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 Cad

32 192757 Rod Tie Wire Form 19 75 Mech
34 10040500 Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 5/16
36 155099 Bushing Strg 5/8 Id Dash

37 152927 Screw

38 192916 Cap Wheel Steer Ayp

39 19113812  Washer 11/32 ID x 2-3/8 OD x 12 Ga.
40 73540600 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

41 186737 Adapter Wheel Strg

42 145054X428 Boot Dash Mtl Steering Blk

43 121749X Washer 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.

44 190752 Extension Steering

46 121232X Cap Spindle Fr Top Blk

65 414736 Spacer Brace Axle

67 72110618 Bolt RDHD SQNK 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
68 169827 Brace Axle

71 175146 Steering Asm.

82 199978 Bracket Susp Chassis Front

88 175118 Bolt Shoulder 7/16-20

91 175553 Clip Steering

95 188967 Washer Harden .793 x 1.637 x 060

97 74780564 Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 4"L Hicl Spr. 5/16

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm.

11



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

ENGINE

s

_bs_6

engine-stlt

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester

12



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
ENGINE

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 170551 Control Th/ch Flag
2 17720408  Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
3  -------- Engine, B&S 31A607
(Order parts from engine manufacturer)
4 137352 Muffler Exhaust B&S
13 165291 Gasket Eng 1 313 Id Tin Plated
14 148456 Tube Drain Oil Easy
23 169837 Shield BRN/DBR Guard
29 137180 Kit Spark Arrester (Flat Scrn)
31 407516 Tank Fuel Front
32 197725 Cap Asm Fuel
33  123487X Clamp Hose
37 401137 Line Fuel 20"
38 181654 Plug Drain Oil

40 124028X Bushing Snap Nyl Blk Fuel Line
44 17670412 Screw Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4

45 17000612 Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 3/8-16
46 19091416 Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.

72 192334 Screw Socket Hd 5/16-18 x .75
78 17060620 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

81 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free

number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Briggs & Stratton 1-800-233-3723

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive Engi-
neers) code J11940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-5). Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by,
among other things, ambient operating conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of prod-
ucts on which engines are placed and the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas
engine will not develop the rated gross power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net
horsepower). This difference is due to a variety of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust,
charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.), application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humid-
ity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability. Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may sub-
stitute an engine of higher rated power for this Series engine.

13



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
MOWER DECK




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 192556

2 72140506
3 138017

4 192568

5 4939M

6 178024

7 73800500
8 193003
11 193957
13 192872
14 187281
15 110485X
18 72140505
19 132827
20 400095
21 73680500
23 192557
24 105304X
25 197026
26 110452X
27 192572X428
29 131491
30 173984
31 187690
32 153532
33 400234
36 131494
37 193198
40 73680600
45  4497H
55 133840
56 165723
67 106932X

DESCRIPTION

Mower Housing Assembly
Bolt Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4
Bracket Asm Fr. Sway Bar
Bracket Deck Sway Bar 38"/42"
Retainer Spring

Bar Sway Deck

Nut Lock 5/16-18 unc

Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.25 Gr. 8
Blade Mower

Shaft Assembly, Mandrel, Vented
(Includes Key Number 6)
Housing, Mandrel, Vented
Bearing, Ball, Mandrel
Blade Rdhd Sgnk 5/16-18 x 5/8
Bolt, Shoulder

Baffle Vortex Front

Nut

Bracket, Mower Deflector
Cap, Sleeve

Spring, Torsion, Deflector
Nut, Push

Shield, Deflector

Rod, Hinge

Screw Thdrol.

Washer, Spacer

Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Toplock

Pulley, Idler, Flat

Pulley, Idler, Flat

Nut, Crownlock 3/8-16 unc
Retainer

Idler Arm Assembly
Spacer, Retainer

Knob

15

KEY
NO.

214

PART
NO.

193214
193216
19131311
133502
133503
410189
410190
193414
169022
165898
19091210
193235
17720408
188234
17490644

193412
165891
192559
192560
192561
193413
194105
19133210
192558
193782
192870

193646

DESCRIPTION

V-Belt

Spring Brake Return

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 11 Ga.
Spacer Retainer

Stiffener, Idler Arm

Rod, Brake LH

Rod, Brake RH

Keeper Belt Idler Tension
Spring Return Idler

Retainer Spring Yellow

Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
Clutch Cable 38"

Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
Head Asm Cable Clutch

Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol

3/8-16 x 2-3/4

Keeper Belt M Shape

Bolt Carriage Idler

Brake Stand

Brake Arm

Brake Spacer

Keeper Belt RH Mandrel

Brake Guard

Washer 13/32 x 2 x 10 Ga.
Brake Assembly

Bolt/Washer Asm. 5/16-18
Mandrel Assembly (Includes hous-
ing, shaft assembly, and bearing
only - pulley/nut/washer and blade
bolt/washers not included)
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82

MOWER LIFT

KEY PART

NO.

NO.

159460
159471
105767X
12000002
19211621
120183X
109413X
124526X
139865
139866
4939M

DESCRIPTION

Wire Asm Inner/Sprg w/Plunger
Shaft Asm Lift RH

Pin Groove 1 500 Zinc

E Ring #5133-62

Washer 21/32 x 1 x 21 Ga.
Bearing Nylon Blk 629 Id
Grip Handle Bicycle Matte Blk
Button Plunger Black

Link Lift LH Fixed Length

Link Lift RH Fixed Length
Retainer Spring

16

lift-rh.1piece_27

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

15 173288 Link Front

16 73350800 Nut Jam Hex 1/2-13 unc

17 175689 Trunnion

18 73800800 Nut Lock w/Wsh 1/2-13 unc
19 139868 Arm Suspension Rear

20 194209 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
31 169865 Bearing Pvt Lift

32 73540600 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

55 194208 Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PO15538LTX (96012008200), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-82
SEAT

seat-stlt_bolt_2

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 401042 Seat 14 72050412  Bolt Rdhd Sht Nk 1/4-20 x 1 -1/2
2 140551 Bracket Seat Pivot 15 134300 Spacer Split .28 x .96

3 71110616  Bolt Hex 3/8 - 16 x 1 16 121250X Spring Cprsn

4 19131610 Washer 13/32 x 1 x10 Ga. 17 123976X Nut Lock 1/4 Lge Flg

5 145006 Clip Push-In Hinged 21 171852 Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 unc-2A

6 73800600 Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8 - 16 22 73800500 Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 5/16 - 18

7 124181X Spring Seat Cprsn 2 250 Bk Zi 23 71110814 Bolt Hex

8 17000616  Screw 3/8-16 x 1.5 24 19171912  Washer 17/32 x 1-3/16 x 12 Ga.

9 19131614  Washer 13/32 x 1 x 14 Ga. 25 127018X Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .62

10 195530 Pan Asm. Seat 26 10040800  Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 1/2

13 ]Z?gf"gx gLaS%ITﬁg%rxa“goéjlﬂtwﬁ Sl NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

1 inch = 25.4 mm.
17



SERVICE NOTES

18



8l

N3IL3H1IN3.d SINDHVINIY




Ll

‘ww $'Gg = 99nod | -- 'n-"3 s9onod us sagu

. . uoissaid-uoinog ap a|jinoQ Xsvelel €l
uop Juos Juesodwod ap suoIsuswWIp S| s8N0l :JNOHVINIYH ineidnusiul ap obeluow op poddng ereb L o1
ureu} ajjpuoy 0080¥00L 92 abeis ap enean) 0£ss6lL Ol

29 X 81-91/G luswsa|neds e uojnog X810/2+ G2 "Bf ¥ X | X ZE/EL eue/puoa Y191E161 6
"B 2L X 9L/E-1 X 2g/L| 8llepuoy 2l6LLI6L P2 G'I X 91-8/€ SIA 919000/ 1 8

H uojnog ¥180LLLL €2 abals ap uoissaidwod ep Lossey X181¥2l L

noio3 0050088, 22 noJo3 009008€Z 9

V2-oun g1-91/G uswsalneds e uojnog 2ce8LLL le gssaud J91)|0) 900S¥ | ]
G "1eD P/1epueib eplq e ulel) Noio3 X9/6€2k LI "er 0l X /€ X 2g/E| 8llepuoy 0191EL6I v
uoissaidwod ap Hossay Xosziek 9l uojnog 9190112 €

anpusy aslojaliug ooevel St abais ep jonid 8p poddng LGSOV | 2

/1~ X 02-¥/| 101eyD ap uojnog 2Losoes vl abals Zroloy L
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d  H43d NOILdIHOS3A 3031d H434

3a 3a 30 aa

-ON -ON 'ON 'ON

| 2 l0q ips-1ees
|
\

\
VAN
\\ 7
\
N
1/ }
44“\%\

Smmm e R

<
//\\
—4
3
Y
/AN
N

\

393IS NA IT9N3ISN3
28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€5SL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



9l

‘ww p‘'gg =eonod | - - ‘N-'3 saonod us sagu anus}el op Hossay N6E6Y el
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuswip S9| SAIN0] :JNOHVYINTYH -q'0 eBens| ep pioooey 9986€ | 1
"5 8bens| ap pioooey G986EL  Lh
91/ enpusy aJ|idnon 80zv6l  SS inebuoyd ep uoinog X92ste !l 8
$2-8/€ 1uellas-0lne noJog 0090¥5€. 4 Jaina| np 99jsuued d9ublod XELY60 1 /
abens| ap joAid ep Jailed 69869l 1€ uojAN ua Jsiled X€81021 9
91/, enpusy |jidnoy 602v6L 02 "Bl 12 X | X ZE/ |2 8lIepuoy 129k 1261 G
8JgluIe uoisuadsns p seig 8986ElL 61 29-€€1G,U J us enbeg 2000002} v
aun g1-g/| uidly No1o3 008008€. 81 @gjauued 8||ldnoy X292G0} )
uojjunoL 689GLL /L abens| ap aiqie,| op 8|quiasuy LLP6S 2

oun g1-g/1 H NoJog-a1juo) 0080S€€. 91 obens)
inaugiue piodoey 8828/l SI 8p JalAs| NP INaulul Il NP 8|qwasul 09651 b
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434 NOILdIHOS3aa 3031d 434
3a 13a 3a 3a
'ON 'ON 'ON ‘ON

/g @081d L yJ-y||

3SN3IANOL 3a IOVATIT
¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘ww ‘6z = 8anod |-- ‘n’'3 seonod us seguuop
Ju0s Juesodwod ap suoisuswip s8] $81N0l :INOHVINIH

a19|dwoo asnapuo) ap Jaue)

(injour sed

aua||dpuoJ/uoinNog ‘aue|1d 8]|9puos/noiod
/ainod - Juswelnas Jaljed 10 ‘eqJe ajquias
-Ud ‘Ja110q 1N|oU|) ULpUBW NP d|quasu]
81-91/G 8||9puod 18 uojnog np s|jquiesuy
uialy ap nal np sjquiasug

el 0} X ¢ X gg/E| 8llspuoy

uoio9l0ld

81041N0D-8pIND

as|oloug

ulal} ap Jaine

yoddng

uojnog

81041N02-8pINY

¥/€-2 X 91-8/€ H SIA

8|qed

Z/L X 0e-¥/I HSIA

abeheiqua,p ajgen

el 0l X /€ X 2€/6 8llepuoy

anuajal ap HossayY

anusjal ap HossayY

Inapuai-1oieb np 81041N02-apINL

'O utely np abi|

"9 Ul np 8b11L

Jnassipres np Jnapusl-1ajeb np seig
anusjal ap HossayY

Bl L1 X9L/EL X gg/EL ollspuoy

uiaiy np |addel ep Lossay

asnapuo} ap ajeplozadel; 81011N0DH

NOILdIHOS3a

99€6 1

048¢6}
28.E61
8GGc6 1
olceelel
S0IV6 1
€LvE6 1
19G¢c61
09G¢6+
655261
168991
45451
Y¥906v.L1
€288l
807021
Gcec6
0lcleo6l
868991
¢c0691
1vE6L
06101
6810y
€05€ee}
c0see
LIELELGL
91cE61
v1ce6l

3031d
3a
‘ON

14%4
96}

43y
aa
‘ON

Sl

uolnog
anuajal ap aslo}aug

Inapua}-1aieb np seig

anuajal ap 1ossay

oun 91-8g/€ 1UBIISS-0INE N0IO]

1e|d Jnapusi-18[eb np sinog

090 ¢ 1e|d unapusi-iaed np ainod
INey us apug e Uil NoJo3

uupuew np ainog

9SNapuU0} 8P 8SI0}84UL,p d||opuoy
SIA

aJalueyd ap abi|

abJeyoop ap InajosaQ

ulaly ajjepuoy

INa108}49p Np UOISIO} Bp HOSSaY

211 X 08 uoyouew np neadeyn
asnapuo} g| ap Jnajosjyop np woddng
oun g1-9|/S JuBLIasS-0lNe NoJo]
aueodIy)

Jswsa|neds e uojnog

ulpuUBW Np S8||Iq B jJuswajnoy
9[IlUSA UlpUBW Np Janog

ina

-1gul Jaled doane aigJe,| ap 8|quasug
awe

8 1B G2‘l X ¥2-8/€ uojnog

oun g1-91/G ulal Noog

uoisuadsns ap seig

anuajal ap 1ossayY

JaUed Np JUsWaANOW Uou

ap aJieq e| ap d|quiasug,| ap poddng
2JNalIgluE JUSWSANOW UoU

ap a.jeq e| ap d|quiasus,| ap poddng
¥/€ X dun g|-91/G j0l1eyd ap uojnog
Jayed np a|quiasug

NOILdIHOS3a

X2e6901
€299}
0v8ee!L

H.6vY
009089€.
861€61
1143598
¥€200v
cesest
069/81
¥86€L1
I6vIEL
821XcLG26!

Xestvol 1
920.61

X¥0€SOL
1GG261

005089¢€.
G60001
128¢El

XS8Y0 L1
182/81

c.8¢c61}
LS6E61
€00€61
005008€.
¥208.1
NGEGY

896261

2108€1
90S0v1cL
9GGc61

3031d
aa
‘ON

—QAm <

434
aa
‘ON

3SN3IANOL 3a H3LHVI
28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€5SL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



vi

s
P

LI70L" |enuew >29p £-8€

dSN3ANOL 30 H31LHVO

¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL



€l

‘uoje||ined ep
Jnajow a9 unod anjeas Jioanod jney snid ap Jnajow un Januisgns inad uonels Ry sbbug ‘ouoeded 18 uoiyedlIge) 8p SuoleliWI| Sap UoS
-leJ U3 Inajow ap a}i|IgeleA B|-e-Inalow 9| 18 ‘(apnilfe,| ‘@upiuny,| ‘einjeladwsa) e|) sejuelquie uoiiesado,p suoiipuod sa| ‘uonealdde,p
suoneywl| so| ‘(-039 ‘yueingsed ap adwod e| UInajelngied o] ‘Juswass|ploal 9 4abieyd ‘uswaddeyods,| Uie,p JnoAopsu 9|) sa410SS80E
S9| ‘e 9wl sed Siew ‘njoul SINdjoe} 8p JUSWILIOSSE aun,p UOSIE) Ud 1S9 adualayip ale) "(8leu no « ade(d Ins » ‘a|qenson aouessind
e|) JloAnod ap juswadinba,p suuop neadiow un suep 9sijiin puenb aneas assolb ap Joanod o) sed esaddojansp au zeb ep Jnajow
9| ‘quawadinbg,| op uonesado,| e ss|qedldde sanbibojooo sews|qoid ap 919LeA €| 18 99e(d 18 sinajow sjenbss| ns synpoud ap abie)
nes|ge)} 8] XNap S8 suuo( "INdlow ap dli[IgeLeA B|-B-INaj0W 9| 18 Sjuelque uoiiesado,p SUOIIPUOD S9| ‘Sasoyd saline aJius Yed 910aye
180 18 seq snd eJas Iniq Jnajow ap JioAnod a|qeltan 87 (G-200g UOISIAGY B|) G66 L V'S B Juswawiojuod 89611109 919 B 18 anuslqo 919
B JUSWASSE|D 8p UONNJSX3 | 19 ‘(81NP920Id B| JUBN[BAT UOISIO} 9P JUSWON 9] %@ JNSJOIN 8P JI0ANO H1dd 3]) 016 | L[ 9P02 9| (SInajowoiny
sinajugbu|,p 9191008 B|) VS € 919nb1d JUsWWIOO0D 1S9 Ss|anpiAipul zeb ap Jnajow ap sajgpow s8] Jnod juenjeas 1niq Jioanod a7

HN3LOW 3a HIOANOd 3d LNIWISSVTO 3d NOILVINHOLNIA

£2.£-€£2-008- | uopeus g sbbug

:SN0SSaP-I10 9JownuUd

Inajow ap jueouge} a1joA Inod aiqy suoydslgl ap osownu 9|
Zawe|oa4 ‘Inajow ap abueydal ap 18 aoIAIas ap sadald sap Jnod
‘ww $‘Gg = 99nod |— 'N-"3 seonod us sesu

-uop JUOS JuBsOdWOod 8p SUOISUSWIP S8| S81N0] :INOHVINTYH

oun 0g-v/I H noo3 00101S€L 18

¥/1-1 X 91-8/€ SIA 209090Z1 8.

GL X 81-91/G SIA vEEC61 ¢l

"Bl 91 X 8/L X gg/6 8llepuoy 91116061 4

91-8/€ H SIA ¢19000Z1 114
¥/€ X 02-v/} H SgulWe| sio|iy & 8||9puo. 8191 B SIA clv0L9.L1 144

uoissaid-uonog ap 8|jinoQ X820¥2l  OF
a|iny,p 8Buepia ap uoyonog 799181 8¢
‘0od 0g-80U8SSd,p BINPUOD €110V /€
neAn) np abeuias ap apug X/8YEC 1 €€
90U8SS9,p JI0AIBSS) Bp uoyonog Gcl/l61 4%
90UBSS9 P JIONIBSY 91G.0t 39
S9||90une-aled 08LL€1L 6¢
Ing[eyo-aled 1€8691} €c

neAn| 9S8P 1 Vi

alnjuien L62S9 | el

swaddeyog,p xnalous|IS 2selel 14

(4najow np juedlge; np auNns Jed sad9id S| zepuewwo))
L09VY 1€ 8|gpow op "oN-sbbug nslopy - ------- €
2/ X 02-¥/1 H @9pneJel sIn 80%0cLLL 4
L

zeb sep spuewWO) LGSOZL
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3H
aa aa
‘ON 'ON

d4N31ON
28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€5SL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



cl

S3TT13ONILI-3HVd
d1LV1ITINOV4 LN3JN3dINO3T

()
>
«Q

9 sq Wis-aul

dN3LON

¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL



L

‘ww $‘gg = 9onod | -- '‘n-"3 seonod
U8 S9UUOP Juos Juesodwod Sp suoIsUBWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

G 1eQ 1,k X oun 81-91/g uojnog ¥9508.v. 16
090 X LE9'L X €6/ S|lepuoy 196881  S6
8ould €GGS/1L 16

02-91/, uojnog 81161 88

voddng 8/666F 28

uono8IIp 8p 8|quasul ovIGLL ML

8SIo 128691 89

¥/1-2 X 91-8/€ uojnog 8190L12. /9
8510]041U8,p NaISS] 9e/viy  S9

ayooiq ap neadey) Xeezel 9
Juswabuojles ep uonoalq 25.061L  tv

"Br 91 X ¥/1 | X gE/Gg dllopuoy X6v.L2L  €b
uonodlIp 8p 8igle,| Op UoYouelN  8Z¥XPS0SYL 2P
uono8IIP 8p JUB|OA Np Unajeidepy €981 P
¥2-8/€ JUBLISS-0INE NOIOT 0090¥SE.  OF

"er gL X a0 8/e-2 X dl gg/k1 8llepuoy ZI8ELIBL  6E
uoljoalip ap Juej|oA Np needeqo 9p HasU| 916261 8¢
8/€ X ¥ X gg-01},u neadeyo e SIA 126251 /€
uonoauIp ap ajInog 66056+  9¢

91/ e||epuoy 00S0¥00L V€

1uewe|dnoooe,p alleg 1G/261 ce

|idnon 2lv0209.  0F
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 219000k 62

"Bl 91 X 8/L X gg/E | ollopuoy 9lvIEL6L 8¢
wswa|dnodoe,p alieq ap a||iInoqg X.¥89¢L 9¢
uonoalIp ap alqie 98¢t IY Ll

19]|02 € U8} N0IO] [4%4%14" Sl

as|ojaiug 81G9¢€1 gl

uielj s|jspuoy 00907001} L

uoioalip ep alleq LCLGLL (o]

uoI108.Ip 8p BUUO|0D 8p Jaljed H9o9¢ee 6
dijo a|j@puoy 6200002 8

"Bl 91 X ¢/1-1 X gg//L¢ 8llspuoy 910¢.¢c6} A
"Bl 91 X 8/G | X 2€/S¢ ol|epuoy X8v.Lich 9
991nq ap Jaljed H9929 S

"a’D 8yoolq ap ajquiasu] 658691 ¥

') 8yd0.q ap d|quiasuy 0¥8691 €
Inaliglue NaIssa p d|quiasu] £/9961 4
uoI108JIp 8p JUB|OA 082981 b
NOILdIHOS3A 303ld dH3H

3a 3a

'ON 'ON

NOILO3HIA V1 30 IT19INISN3
28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€5SL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



-buneslg

I ddO s

N

NOILO34HIA V1 34 IT9INISNS

¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘ww $'Gg = 8onod | -- 'N-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos Juesodwod ap SuoISUBWIP S| SAIN0L :INDHVINIY

H ulaJ} noJog
G 1D ¥/g-| X dun 9|-g/g uojnog
uojAu ap a|jepuoy

uojAu ep ajjiInoQq

81041N02-9pINL)

ayoeny

Juswsa|neds e uojnog

8/G X 81L-91/G SIA

10AId

S 18D | X 2un Og-v/} H uojnog
JuBLI9S-0JNE N0JO3

G 18D ¥/€ X 02-t/} uojnog

naAo

abejuow ap poddng

G2l L X al 9L/s sliepuoy

0L X g X gg/El 8ll8puoy

anuslal ap Hossay

ua1} N0

I X91-8/¢ uojnog

uolIslo] ap ayoeny

el 0l X /€ X 2€/6 8llepuoy
anuajal ap YossaY

wawabueyo ap Jains| Np neauued
82-1/| [eliuad uldl) notog
pioooey

el 91 X /€ X 2g/L} 8llepuoy
uoislo} ap Hossay

aiqJe,| ap a|quiasug

wswabueyo ap seiq

¥/E X 9L/E 6# HNIPOOM 3|D

el 91 X 8/G-| X gg/Ge 8llspuoy
G98L /S¥8L X 0 ¢ 994180 9|0
G/-€€1G,.U J us enbeg

"Bl 91 X ¥/1-1 X gg/Ge ollepuoy
naIsse,| ap 8s10}ou]

‘d’D @shapuo}

9p JUBWaU[BIUS,| 8P B101IN0J-8PINY)
H SIA

Jnajow np "5)'D 8101IN02-9pINL)
91/ 10SSal B 8[epl0d1|9y ulsl) 8|jspuoy
H uojnog

Jnajow np alnod

alepad e| p 8iNUaAN0D

G/8 X 91-8/€ SIA

[eJjusd SISSBYD NP 8101IN02-9pINK)

NOILdIHOS3a

clesvl
71901 12L
€6969 1
€19691
Viv.i81
0859991
c6vS91
01G06v.LL
€29991
91¥08.v.
001089€L
90v0v 1L
006€81
6859991
200991
0lceclel
9GvSL1
009006€L
8090 1cL
XS8c¢lcl
0lcl6061
H.6VvV
82 X¥S0c6 1
09€0S 1
82¢c991
9lctLI61
FELSOL
Y6599 1
98Y1EL
N8cce
X8vLICh
X€85ECL
100000cH
X6évllcl
/S0.€1}

€897¢1
cevevl
8L/VS1
0040%001}
LEGELL
0lLvSLL
HE888
V190CLLL
169691

3031d
3a
"ON

cle
404
86}
/61
0L}
691
89}
991
jete]s
€91
a9l
191
6S}
861
oS|I
1Sl
0S|
Oct
9Lt
€Ll
43"
96
68
G8
¥8
€8
c8
I8
08
6.
8.
L
9.
S
Y.

0.
69
99
G9
¥9
€9
29
19
6S

434
3a
"ON

0€ G6
assew ap sjeplozade.} 810.N0D Gszsel /S
Y/1-1 X 91-8/€ SIA 0290901 9g
G/ 9 abeleiquia,| op |oddes ap Lossay X60/S01 [ole]
abeAeiquia p ploooey 25966 | fole]
oun g1-91/G lueliss-oine noJo3 005089¢€Z 14}
oun 91-8/¢ Juelas-one no.io3y 009089¢€. [Re]
G '1eD 2/1-1 X 91-8/¢ uojnog 2lootieL 0S8
Jossal
B 9101IN09 B| 8p anusjal ap jJuswabo] XS02€2 1 61
a|quiasus,| 8p 9pNnoJ JsIneT LOvYSI 8174
glauued
[eplozedel; unapusi-1e[eb np aijnod €8/2/¢1 VA4
Inapuai-1o[eb np 81041N02-apIiny 9GGG/ 1 K7
G 'Fed /g-¢ X dun 9|-g/¢ uojnog 220t tleL 6¢
allnod VEL6LLE 8¢
L X 91/€ snpiuedgw 8||idnown H2/SL /€
Bl 9L X | XZg/1L¢ al|epuoy 91911261 9¢
Pl 629 uojAu ep Jsied X€E8L0C L Gg
slepad e| 8p s|qwasus,| 8p 8Ig.y 8/GS/1 125
¥/€ X oun g|-91/G H uojnog 21LG09.Y. ce
uoissiwsuel; e| ap abejuow ap poddng Iy 2] 0e
Juswiauuone)s ap ulaly np neadeyn €/91/ 62
Juswauuone)s ap ulal) np b1 G9/G/1 8¢
¥/€ X /1 8npusy 8||1dnoY 2110209. /e
‘Bl 91 X 9L/€} X 2E/EL dJIopuoy 9lELELBL 92
00 2 utes} np a6 e| op Lossay X888901 14
oun 91-8/¢ H NoJd9-a1u0) 0090S€€L 174
utely np ab1 ] vY080€L 22
uonog XEE690 1 L
oun 91-g/¢ MUesul 98Ae H ulel} N0Iox 009008€.L 6l
G '1eD | Xdun 9l-g/¢ H uojnog 91908.¥.L 8l
H uidJ} noiox 005008€L 9l
G '1eD 81-91/S H uojnog Y¥S061v1.L Gl
¥/1 8[eplodllgy ulel} s||spuoy 00¥0+001 14"
6 ‘¥eDd jun 8¢-v/| uojnog 2L0Ssy.L el
a9quioq 8|jepuoy X10LS01} L
I X 8/1 @npuay ajjiIdnon 91¥0209. Ol
9sSsalIA op Juswabueyd np abi] 90/261 8
G/ X 81-91/G SIA 2150901 9
uolsio} ep syoeny X0zesielh ]
29-001S,u ainjaws) op enbegq 8200002 14
8l
ap snaud sap uolssiwsuel] B] ap aljnod X999¢2 | I
uiaJy np [oddel ep Lossay 2899v | 2
(uoissiwsuel; g np eoLIge} np
ayns Jed sa991d s8] ZopuewwWOD)DyHS
-GOZ 9|9pOW SS8}199d UoISSIWSURY] - -------- L
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434
aa 3a
‘ON ‘ON
IN3ININIVHLINT

28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€5SL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



L1~ g Japus) Ssaliead  1iS-eALp

1S

LN3IININIVHLINIT
¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘Ww $'Gg = 8onod | -- *n -'3 seonod us seguuop
JUOS JuesOdwWod Bp SuoISUBWIP SB| S8IN0L :INOYVINTY

uoyonog

uolnog ap uoyonog

0G20X0F HSIA
8||us| 8p Uesu|

91-8/€ SIA

Z/L X 91-8/€ SIA

2/l X 81-91/G SIA

juswalneds e uojnog

2/L X91-8/€ SIA

abiL

anbe|d

pJop ap nesjqel

uoddng

yoddns ap sjquiasug

1AL C/L X 8L-91/S SIA

uojnog

"an speid-asoday

‘6’0 spaid-asoday

ajie,p yoddng

sl

9||us

(212 19 62 4241 Op "sou s9| asdwod)alpuee)
no.o3

Br 2L X 9L/EL X ZE/EL 8llspuoy
uojnog

10ded ap uissno)

10ded np ajquiasul

'a’D pJog ap nes|gel Np neauued
‘6)’D pJog ap nesjge} np neauued
I X 91-8/€ 10L1BYD 8p UO|Nog
pJiog ap nesjqel

sooyo-aled

obejene,p aleg

SIsseyd

NOILdIHOS3d

108.81
M6L¥S
8GE91Y
69G/81
¢19000Z1
8090491
809049/1
G910L1
809061.L1
291601
c0.SG.1
86.YS1
89G/81
01LSLL
80S06%/L1
9090} 1cL
8cVX.L1.6L1
82VX9LL6L1
6199¢€1
8¢¥X9¢Gc6 |
66G9X29G/81
86G/81
009008€.
clELELBL
919081,
lcev8I
821X65G/81
010XS0telt
966v.1
8090v1¢c.
010X0lSE6
¢lesSt
¥GG9L1
6197/1

3031d
3a
ON

S3LNIFON3I/SISSYHO
28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€SSL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



$eydieTys-sisseyo

S3LNIFON3I/SISSYHO
¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘ww ‘gz = 8anod |-- 'N-'3 seonod us seguUOp
Ju0s Juesodwod ap suolsuswiIp s8] $81N0l :INOHVINIH

SO4Y 8|npow np 8sieAu| ve8L6l 6

0'C¢ X¥L-0F SIA 0vSc6 L €6

SleuleH GL996L c6

8INLBAN0Y 671081 06

a|nodwe p jueINod ap aslid (4 Z47AN 6.

uonosjoid 8p 8oN0Q Bp BWIO} UB |4 01451848 ¢S
aire|nbuejoal anpwiadwe | ap Jnajeidepy P¥80¥ | 8t
apIoug|os L0G26L  €F

8uJi0qg 8p 8INU_BANOYH €9G1EL 44

2/} X 02-¥/} H uonog 80VOLLLL P

aBewnjie,p se|qed sep sieuleH 82v.61 oV

Inaydnusiu XelZ0LL  vE

auleyD/9I0 ge6Lly €€

abewn|e p Jnayoeiuo) 0SEe61 o€

Inadnusiu 6v.261 62

Jiou - "od g| op e 9 op 8ssew ap d|qe)d rLocy 8¢
oun 0z-v/1 s1enbey e no1o3 00v0LSeL L2

dINV 0¢ 8p 8|qisn4 8G1G/LL 9c

abnou - "od 9| op | un 08AR B[ 9 8p 8lIBleq 8p 8|qe) LyI9vL 14
abnou - -od || ep er 9 ap ausleq ap 9|qe) re6.ly e
9S1 L.N 8nodwy resiy  2e

M2S 11 9eAe saleyd sap ueInod ap sasld sap sleuseH 889G/ | 4
abe|jInosian ap Jnardniielu] 88191 91

ali8)eq ap ded 6899/ 1 8

/€ X oun 0g-/1 H uojnog (4840 VA7 4

slsjeyg GOrE9 L b

NOILdIHOS3ad 303ld 4H3H

E[e] 3a

ON 'ON

3NOIY1O313
28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€5SL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



uondo,| sa1nay,p Inayealpul,| sues

uondo,| SaINdY,P INBYRIIPUL| DBAY

8v

uondo,| andwaladwy sues

uondo,| andwaladwy JaAyY

4-201

7

aANOIYLO3T3
¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3A 'ON - - HNILOVHL

N



€

'3OV19YO NA LNJNINNOILONOL NOd
37 H3HNSSY HNOd 30V1d N3 S3SIN3Y 3413 LNJAIOd S3T13

‘373A0W NA NIILIYINTT1HNOd SIIATINT 313 .LNOCS)EIEI'IOSI TV + S + 89| 3OvHdvINGA
S30NId S311S :3INOHVINTH
v+ v+8| JHOHUVIN
8331OS| S3ONId TV+4 [3oVWNTIV/IHDHY I
ST19IAOWY-NON ‘WNAINIXVYIN NOS VHANIFLLY TV+O+N 1344Y
- JONVTIIHE V1 '3431300V 1S3 =

SYNILOINNOD HNILOW 31 aNvND ‘v4d3ssivg «SLIVd,, 1INJYIJ| NOILISOd

S3HVHJ S3d IONVTIIHg

® V1 IINTIVH NV HN3LON  FHYINNTIV.d HNFLOVINOD
Nd 3SS3LIA V130 NOILONOH

N3 YHIONVYHO S3HVHd

S3d 3ONVT1IIdg V1 ONOd

S3TdINONY ‘INOIYLO3 13 21DH3IANZ.A

SINILOIANNOD 30HNOS FHJOHd HN3T

3Ad INISOdSIA S3IHVYHd S31
—O— ‘3153118 V1 HNS SIHONVHE
3413.d N3 NV TVIOAdS
dN31VYNH3ILTV.A FINILSAS NN.A
3dINDI 1S3 HN3LOVHL IH10A
Saa!VHd INOHVINIY
‘ dION @ NNyg
oS3 FAFINNT INILANIFILINI
el AL 00SE ® NI v:xvsﬂor\ﬂ\sr\ oo 3 5 3
b= [ONR-ARS 3dolid NW/L 009€ ® STHIJWY 530 V'O | - |

371INQ0Hd ¥ 39VHIVIO3.0 30 INTLSASIT ~~ -~~~ -~ """ -

|
[
|
|
|
1

(2dinb,3 un,punpy 1) 39n04
77777777777777777 3AJONZFTOS 3ON3Ss3a

/ / 13"49v.a INVODHO

FEETEITTR

(IHONVHE3A 1S3 3DHVHO 30 INILSAS  (W/L 0098 ® OO WY €) IDHYHO L !
371009 @ NINVOSLTOA8Z 50 INILSAS NA INIWIANIH || O | ns o

® : :

JonNgssaady,, |

|
31INANOO !
(HLYLINov) ™ - !
34dIVHOH

[ dION O dNILdNOD E] ®

(IHANITAIO 318N0A ¥ SHNILOW
S37HNS S319N08 2)

JOVANTIV.A
@ 90081 3LINA O——owvimgor
: 20 IUNLHIANG Hovwn—l-lv JHONVIE/4I0N
HION % @ ? %
‘ 5 1 "ION

dN3LOINNOD LNVLINOHIO-1dNOD el Aot
SH3IA3Y SNvVA Svd

J1NINY3d SHIAIH

dION

(3dND20 NON)
393IS NA YNILANYYILNI
HION (3AvHE3a)

3HIOSS300V
3OVAvVHANIT

YION

(3LNVH 3Tva3d)
JOVAVHEWI / NI

3HONYTE

(41LY11N0V4)

314di1sn4d 3H1INIHIdNY
' 39N0d O’\_@ 39N0Y 39N0Y
dN3d4dvINAd 3aION310
ol 1ilo
- L
Ji4311vd
4-€0HOS
VINIHOS

28-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) X.L18€SSL0d ITIAON 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL



‘W $'Gg = 9onod | -- *N-"J seonod us seguuop
JUOS JueSOdWOd 8p SUOISUBWIP S| S8IN0J :INOYVINTY

([zo 011 10¢
8p agny) naud ap gNPYOUEBIY,Pp JuIOP veEvY L --
naisse| 8p uoyonded  8Z¥XLGLOL L
(81uinoy uou) aJslE JlE B BiqWEey) resis (o]
al9ule naud X696€¢C + 6
‘od g aJ91le BjuUEl B Bp B|qUIBSUT  ¥29X80190} 8
(uaw
-9|nas ainallglue anol) apliq e Jaljed HO¥06 A
(lJuswsnas ainauglue 8NnoJ) JNassIeln) H8/2 9
‘od 9 ainauglue 8lUEl €| Bp BlqWIBSUT  $29X2EL90 g
(81udnoy uou) ainalIBlUE Jle B diquey) Y0665 ¥
JnaLiglue naud X.S ket €
SAeA 8p ainingny 6€159 4
naud ap aAfeA ap uoyonde) 26165 L
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434
E[e} 3a
'ON  'ON SN3Nd ® S3NOH
(stedueyy/ste|Bue) seda1d np januepy vvi8ly - - "a'0 joded ap sluewod[edn evsrelL 2l
(sred 9|l 8luewod[e29Q 9918G1 6
-ueyy/sie|Bue) airelardoid np |anuey ev/8LY -- uoloalp
abens| ap asubiod ap sluewodEI9Qg LLESE ) -- 9P JUE|OA NP HasUl,| 8P SlUBWOd[BI9(J G0/681 /
aleplozadel; Jabuep a|le,p aluewooes9qd 8591 vY 9
91011N0D 8P BWOYDIS 8p 81UBWO02|ed9( 0371 L1 aluewWoo[eo9q 6,688 S
aleneq JuswisssiaApE p 8luewoded8(q €9S0.L} 14
©e| op uosiod/iebuep ap aluewo9ed9( G00SY L St Inajow np ‘A'D 8p 8luewo9|esd /1880% e
"5 j0ded ap sjuBWOd[ERIE(Q YrS6l 4 laoe|dway sluewooledsg Yv.961 4
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434 NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3H
3a 3a Ja 3a
'ON 'ON 'ON 'ON
L
f—\ ) e
I \l || l
= - .
' RN ‘o '
A €
ool
I
_J
14
O

St 9

vi Z

S3INVINODTVIIA
¢8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(0028002 1096) XL18€55L0d ITIAON 3a 'ON - - HNILOVHL



dV 80°0¢'G0 | A8y vv./8lv

¢8-00 ¢1 096 LINAOHd 3d 'ON

X118€SS10d
LN3I1O 3d INOO0TVLVO 3d OHAINNN

00280021096 -ON dl "OdIA

3341SNT11 S3031d S3Ad 31SI1



